UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: NATIONAL CITY BANK

When Recorded Return To:

NATIONAL CITY BANK 6750 MILLER ROAD LOC 7101

RRECKSVILLE, OH 44141



Doc#: 0527232097 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 09/29/2005 09:52 AM Pg: 1 of 2



SATISFACTION

NATIONAL CITY BANK #:4489298550133910 "KAZAROV" Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES (N.WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that NATIONAL CITY BANK holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by ANDRONIK KAZAROV AND ALLA KAZAROVA "USBAND AND WIFE, originally to NATIONAL CITY BANK, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 09/23/2004 Recorded: 10/18/2004 as Instrument No.: 0429239076, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 04-28-400-085

Property Address: 3233 W LAKE AVE UNIT C, GLENVIEW, IL 60026

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

NATIONAL CITY BANK On September 9th, 2005

STATE OF Ohio **COUNTY OF Cuyahoga**

Clart's Offic On September 9th, 2005, before me, CYNTHIA PESKURA, a Notary Public in and for Cuyahoga in the State of Ono. personally appeared LINDA MEYER, Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which

the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

SS my band and official sea

HA PESKURA Notary Expires: 10/19/2008 CYNTHIA PESKURA Notary Public nd for the State of Ohio mission Expires ACTODET 19, 2008

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Jessica Prorock, NATIONAL CITY BANK 6750 MILLER ROAD, LOC 7101, BRECKSVILLE, OH 44141

*JMP*JMPNTCC*09/09/2005 11:56:21 AM* NTCC01NTCC000000000000000796914* ILCOOK* 4489298590193910 ILSTATE_MORT_REL **JMPNTCC*

0527232097 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Parcel 1:

The East 125 feet of the West 295 feet of the North 384 feet (EXCEPT that part taken for Lake Avenue) of the West 30 acres of the Northwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 28, Township 42 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois, described as follows: That part of the tract of land described above commencing at the Northwest corner of said tract; thence South along the West line of said tract 19.62 feet; thence East 68.39 feet to the place of beginning; thence continuing East 21.44 feet; thence South 32.0 feet; thence West 21.44 feet; thence North 32.0 feet to the place of beginning, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2:

Easements appurtenant to and for the benefit of Parcel 1 as set forth and defined in the Declaration of Easements recorded as Document No. 24893105 for ingress and egress, all in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Parcel Number: 04-28-400-085
ANDRONIK KAZAROV AND ALLA KAZAROVA, HUSBAND AND WIFE

3233 WEST LAKE AVENUE UNIT C, GLENVIEW IL 60026

Loan Reference Number : 21151019 First American Order No: 6250153

Identifier: ELS

MORTGAGEDEED_A

4489298590193910